M95256
256Kbit Serial SPI Bus EEPROM
With High Speed Clock
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ Compatible with SPI Bus Serial Interface
(Positive Clock SPI Modes)
■ Single Supply Voltage:
– 4.5V to 5.5V for M95256

M95256
PART NUMBERING
Table 25. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. New product: identified by Process Identification letter V.
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Table 26. How to Identify Current and New Products by the Process Identification Letter
Note: 1. This example comes from the S08 package. Other packages have similar information. For further information, please ask your ST
Sales Office for Process Change Notice PCN MPG/EE/0038 (PCEE0038).
Example: M95256 – W MW 6 T
Device Type
M95 = SPI serial access EEPROM
Device Function
256 = 256 Kbit (32768 x 8)
Operating Voltage
blank = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V
V = VCC = 2.7 to 3.6V
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5V
S = VCC = 1.8 to 3.6V
Package
BN = PDIP8 (0.25 mm frame)
MN1 = SO8 (150 mil width)
MW = SO8 (200 mil width)
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
3 = –40 to 125 °C
Option
T = Tape & Reel Packing
Markings on Current Products1 Markings on New Products
95256W6
ANNYWWS
95256W6
ANNYWWV
34/36
M95256
REVISION HISTORY
Table 27. Document Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision
17-Nov-1999 2.1
New -V voltage range added (including the tables for DC characteristics, AC characteristics,
and ordering information).
07-Feb-2000 2.2
New -V voltage range extended to M95256 (including AC characteristics, and ordering
information).
22-Feb-2000 2.3 tCLCH and tCHCL, for the M95xxx-V, changed from 1µs to 100ns
15-Mar-2000 2.4 -V voltage range changed to 2.7-3.6V
29-Jan-2001 2.5 Lead Soldering Temperature in the Absolute Maximum Ratings table amended
Illustrations and Package Mechanical data updated
12-Jun-2001 2.6
Correction to header of Table 12B
TSSOP14 Illustrations and Package Mechanical data updated
Document promoted from Preliminary Data to Full Data Sheet
08-Feb-2002 2.7 Announcement made of planned upgrade to 10 MHz clock for the 5V, –40 to 85°C, range.
09-Aug-2002 2.8 M28128 split off to its own datasheet. Data added for new and forthcoming products, including
availability of the SO8 narrow package.
24-Feb-2003 2.9 Omission of SO8 narrow package mechanical data remedied
35/36
M95256
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2003 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved